PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5880803

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	4

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIMONA FIORE	12/13/2019
FINN LARSEN	12/17/2019
OLIVER BATES	12/13/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIRAMAL LIMITED
Street Address:	22 SOUTH MOLTON STREET
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	W1K 5RB

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16663759

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-262-0426

Email: syu@RyuhPatent.com

Correspondent Name: STEVEN YU

Address Line 1: 9810 CRESENCE WAY
Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22032

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: APT-02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEVEN YU

SIGNATURE: /Steven Yu/

DATE SIGNED: 12/21/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assign 4, FL+SF+OB#page1.tif source=Assign 4, FL+SF+OB#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 051351 FRAME: 0079

505833869

Assignment of Patent Rights

Whereas, we are inventors on U.S patent application Serial No. 16/663,759 filed on 25 Oct. 2019 and titled "Progesterone in Bioadhesive Formulation for Buccal Delivery."

Name	Residence
Finn Larsen	18 Forest Road, Bonchester Bridge Hawick, TD9 8JS, UNITED KINGDOM
Simona Fiore	46 Chesilton Road London, SW6 5AB, UNITED KINGDOM
Oliver Bates	Flat 2, 97a Earls Court Road London, W8 6QH, UNITED KINGDOM

Whereas Viramal Limited, a company in United Kingdom, having its place of business at 22 South Molton Street, W1K 5RB London, United Kingdom ("Assignee") wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention described therein, and to any patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and any foreign countries.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, I hereby assign to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest that I have in any inventions described in said patent application, including all conversion, divisional, renewal, reissue, re-examination, substitute, continuation, international, and foreign applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions, or upon said patent applications, and any and all patents, reissues, and extensions of patents granted for said inventions or upon said patent applications.

[signature page follows]

Assignment of Patent Rights

Signature Page

Finn Larsen

Date: 17/12-2019

Simona Fiore

Date: 13 Dec 19

Oliver Bates

Date: 13 Dec 2019